502194916 01/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sebastian Brunner	01/25/2007
Thomas Feichtinger	02/02/2007
Gunter Pudmich	01/25/2007
Horst Schlick	03/26/2007
Patrick Schmidt-Winkel	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPCOS AG
Street Address:	StMartin Strasse 53
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81669

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13037918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175428906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-5070
Email: fernald@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Pysher

Address Line 1: Fish & Richardson, P.C.

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14219-0129002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Pysher

PATENT REEL: 029628 FRAME: 0351 13037918

UH OV OV

502194916 REEL: 029628

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assgn-129#page1.tif
source=Assgn-129#page2.tif
source=Assgn-129#page3.tif
source=Assgn-129#page4.tif
source=Assgn-129#page5.tif
source=Assgn-129#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029628 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>Sebastian Brunner</u> of <u>Autaler Str. 17 a, 8042 Graz.</u>

<u>Austria</u>: <u>Thomas Feichtinger</u> of <u>Tummelplatz 5, 8010 Graz.</u> <u>Austria</u>; <u>Günter Pudmich</u> of <u>Grubweg 17 b, 8580 Köflach, Austria</u>; <u>Horst Schlick of Münzgrabenstrasse 70, 8010 Graz.</u>

<u>Austria</u> and <u>Patrick Schmidt-Winkel</u> of <u>Bad Gams 31, 8524 Bad Gams.</u> <u>Austria</u> hereby assign to <u>EPCOS AG</u>, a corporation of <u>Germany</u> having a place of business at <u>St.-Martin Strasse 53, D-81669 Munich, Germany</u>; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION OF AN ELECTRIC COMPONENT AND COMPONENT</u>, and

[]	filed hercw	ith, or			
[X]	filed on	June 1, 2007	as Application Serial No	11/631,711	_ and
	we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete				
	this assignment by checking filed herewith above or by inserting above the filing date		g date and		
	serial numb	er of said application	n when known;		

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 25 44 January 2007	SEBASTIAN BRUNNER
DATE: 25 th Jeann eng 2007	Witness for Sebastian Brunner
 D. 1990	
DATE:	THOMAS FEICHTINGER
DATE:	Witness for Thomas Feichtinger
Date:	GÜNTER PUDMICH
DATE:	Witness for Günter Pudmich
Date:	HORST SCHLICK
DATE:	Witness for Horst Schlick

DATE:	
	SEBASTIAN BRUNNER
DATE:	
	Witness for Sebastian Brunner
DATE: 2nd Fibruary 2007	THOMAS FEICHTINGER
ind February 2004	THOMAS FEICHTINGER
DATE: 2" Filmony 2007 DATE: 2" Filmony 2007	Witness for Thomas Feichtinger
DATE:	GÜNTER PUDMICH
DATE:	
	Witness for Günter Pudmich
Date:	MATEUR.
	HORST SCHLICK
DATE:	Witness for Horst Schlick

DATE:	
	SEBASTIAN BRUNNER
DATE:	
	Witness for Sebastian Brunner
_	
DATE:	THOMAS FEICHTINGER
DATE:	
	Witness for Thomas Feichtinger
a the	
DATE: 25 te January 2007	Günter Pudmich
DATE: January 25th, 2007	Witness for Günter Pudmich
	Witness for Günter Pudmich
DATE:	HORST SCHLICK
DATE:	Witness for House Collision
	Witness for Horst Schlick

DATE:	
	SEBASTIAN BRUNNER
DATE:	Witness for Sebastian Brunner
DATE:	THOMAS FEICHTINGER
	THOMAS PEIGHTINGER
DATE:	Witness for Thomas Feichtinger
Date:	
	GÜNTER PUDMICH
DATE:	Witness for Günter Pudmich
DATE: 26 HOAD 2007	Mont Salut
DATE: 26 HOAR 2007 DATE: 26- HOAR 2007	HORST SCHLICK Schlick Witness for Horst Schlick
DATE: 26- 4002 2007	Witness for Hofst Schlick

DATE: 31. JAN 2007

DATE: Y.Jon, wor

21489742.doc

PATRICK SCHMIDT-WINKEL

Witness for Patrick Schmidt-Winkel

-3-